

Town of Weymouth Scholarship Fund Committee TOWN HALL. 75 MIDDLE ST., WEYMOUTH, MA 02189 (781) 335-2000



# AGENDA Meeting April 11, 2023

The Town of Weymouth Scholarship Fund Committee will meet on Tuesday, April 11, 2023 at 7:00 PM at Tufts Library in meeting room 134.

## CALL TO ORDER:

## ACCEPTANCE OF MINUTES:

CHAIRPERSON'S REPORT: Ginny Snell

TREASURER'S REPORT: Michael Grafton

#### **SUB-COMMITTEE REPORTS:**

- **Budget** (Michael Grafton and Ginny Snell and Jaimie Lane)
- **Sponsor Liaison** (Annmarie Rush)
- Corresponding Secretary Report (Alicia Lyons)-
- Award Selection Committee Report (Donna Shea)-
  - Voting on final awardees
- Publicity and Recognition (Matt Tierney)-
- Town Website Support (Jaimie Lane)-
- Scholarship Applicants Coordinator (Jaimie Lane and Michael Grafton )-
- Nominating Committee 2023-(Alicia Lyons and Michael Grafton)

## OLD BUSINESS:

- Ceremony Tuesday, May 30th at Tufts Library

### NEW BUSINESS: ADJOURNMENT:

FUTURE MEETING: Tuesday, May 30, 2023 at 6:30 pm at Tufts Library